Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
Surface Mount – 3600W
 Descriptions
Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) are semiconductor devices
designed to provide protection against over voltage transients.
When over voltage events occur, the silicon TVS actives from an
very high impedance status to a very low impedance status by
operating in the avalanche mode and uses a large junction area to

3600
W
with 10/10000 μs waveform 2800
Power dissipation on infinite heatsink at TC = 25°C PD 5.0 W
Peak pulse current with 10/1000 μs waveform IPPM(1) See next table A
Peak Forward Surge Current,8.3ms Single Half Sine-Wave IFSM 500 A
Operating junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55~175 °C
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Lead RθJC 0.9 °C/W
Notes:
1) Non-repetitive current pulse derated above TA=25°C
SM5S Series
www.boarden.com.cn 1Revision 1.1
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number VRWM VBR@ITV IT IPP VC@IPPMax. IR@VRWM Package
UNT BI V min. max. mA A V uA Package
SM5S10A SM5S10CA 10.0 11.10 12.30 5 212.0 17.0 15 DO-218AB
SM5S11A SM5S11CA 11.0 12.20 13.50 5 198.0 18.2 10 DO-218AB
SM5S12A SM5S12CA 12.0 13.30 14.70 5 181.0 19.9 10 DO-218AB
SM5S13A SM5S13CA 13.0 14.40 15.90 5 167.0 21.5 10 DO-218AB
SM5S14A SM5S14CA 14.0 15.60 17.20 5 155.0 23.2 10 DO-218AB
SM5S15A SM5S15CA 15.0 16.70 18.50 5 148.0 24.4 10 DO-218AB
SM5S16A SM5S16CA 16.0 17.80 19.70 5 138.0 26.0 10 DO-218AB
SM5S17A SM5S17CA 17.0 18.90 20.90 5 130.0 27.6 10 DO-218AB
SM5S18A SM5S18CA 18.0 20.00 22.10 5 123.0 29.2 10 DO-218AB
SM5S20A SM5S20CA 20.0 22.20 24.50 5 111.0 32.4 10 DO-218AB
SM5S22A SM5S22CA 22.0 24.40 26.90 5 101.0 35.5 10 DO-218AB
SM5S24A SM5S24CA 24.0 26.70 29.50 5 93.0 38.9 10 DO-218AB
SM5S26A SM5S26CA 26.0 28.90 31.90 5 86.0 42.1 10 DO-218AB
SM5S28A SM5S28CA 28.0 31.10 34.40 5 79.0 45.4 10 DO-218AB
SM5S30A SM5S30CA 30.0 33.30 36.80 5 74.0 48.4 10 DO-218AB
SM5S33A SM5S33CA 33.0 36.70 40.60 5 68.0 53.3 10 DO-218AB
SM5S36A SM5S36CA 36.0 40.00 44.20 5 62.0 58.1 10 DO-218AB
SM5S40A SM5S40CA 40.0 44.40 49.10 5 56.0 64.5 10 DO-218AB
SM5S43A SM5S43CA 43.0 47.80 52.80 5 52.0 69.4 10 DO-218AB
For all types maximum VF = 1.8 V at IF = 100 A measured on 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum
SM5S Series
www.boarden.com.cn 2Revision 1.1
IPP